07-15-2004

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)					
Tab settings	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Owens-Illinois Closure Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: American Fuji Seal, Inc. Internal Address:				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1051 Bloomfield Road City: Bardstown State: KY Zip: 40004 Individual(s) citizenship Association				
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date. 39/ 13/ 1331	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,846,755				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Name:Nirav D. Parikh					
Internal Address: Owens-Illinois, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\ \begin{align*} & 40.00 \\ & Enclosed \\ & \begin{align*} & \text{Authorized to be charged to deposit account.} \end{align*}				
Street Address: One SeaGate, 25-LDP	8. Deposit account number: 15-0875 Reposit account number:				
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43666	1: 19 CE				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Nirav D. Parikh Name of Person Signing Signature.	10-24-03 gnature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail documents to be recorded with					

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Ø7/14/2004 NGETACHE 00000049 150875 1846755

40.00 MA

01 FC:8521

Document J (1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **OWENS-ILLINOIS CLOSURE INC.**, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at One SeaGate, Toledo, Ohio 43666, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark shown and identified on the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN FUJI SEAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1051 Bloomfield Road, Bardstown, Kentucky 40004, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademark of Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee effective February 20, 2002, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified and listed in Exhibit "A", together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of the trademark prior to the date of transfer hereof, and the goodwill of the business associated with said trademark.

said trademark	•					
	Executed this	29	day of	August	, 2002.	
				OWE	NS-ILLINOIS CLOSURE INC.	
				H A	. G. Bruss ssistant Secretary	
STATE OF OF	HIO)	SS:			
COUNTY OF	WOOD)				
Personally appeared before me the said H. G. Bruss and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received this day of, 2002.						

[SEAL]

JOYGE MP NURPHY
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires 11-29-04

Document J (2 of 3)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0654

Exhibit A

Registration Number Registration Date

Mark

1,846,755

July 26, 1994

CONTOUR-PAK

Document J (3 of 3)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003007 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 06/24/2004